Doc # 2005156941
Page 1 of 6
Date: 04/15/2005 10:50A
Filed by: BISHOP WHITE MIERSMA & MARSHAL
Filed & Recorded in Official Records
of SKAMANIA COUNTY
J. MICHAEL GARVISON
AUDITOR
Fee: \$24.08

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Bishop, White, Miersma & Marshall, P.S. PO Box 2186 Seattle, Washington 98111-2186

Document Title(s):

Foreign Judgment

Case No.: 05-2-00048-3

Our File #: F0205170

Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:

Defendants:

1. JAMES REID

2.

Plaintiff:

1. FORD MOTOR CREDIT

Abbreviated Legal Description as follows:

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s):

3

1 SKAMANIA COUNTY 2 FILED 3 MAR 2 8 2005 4 LORENA E. HOLLIS, CLERK 5 DEPUTY . 6 IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SKAMANIA COUNTY 7 8 FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY, 00048 2 No. 05 9 Plaintiff, FOREIGN JUDGMENT 10 VS. 11 JAMES D. REID, 12 Defendant. 13 **JUDGMENT SUMMARY** 14 Judgment Creditor: FORD MOTOR CREDIT 15 Attorney for Judgment 16 Patrick J Layman, Krista L White, Creditor: BISHOP, WHITE, MIERSMA & MARSHALL, P.S. 17 Judgment Debtors: JAMES REID 18 June 1, 2002 Original Filing Date: 19 Original Judgment 20 **Expiration Date:** June 1, 2012 21 Judgment Amount: \$4,495.46 22 Taxable Costs: 23 Filing Fee: \$110.00 24 BISHOP, WHITE, MIRESMA & MARSHALL, P.S. 25

CDICINAL

26

FOREIGN JUDGMENT - 1

720 Olive Way, Suite 1301 Seattle, Washington 98101

206/622-5306 Fax: 206/622-0354

Post Judgment interest accrues at the rate of 27.9% per annum on the total judgment from June 1, 2001. Attached hereto is an exemplified/certified copy of the foreign judgment. DATED March 7, 2005. BISHOP, WHITE, MIERSMA & MARSHALL, P.S. Patrick J. Layman WSB# 5707 Krista L. White WSB# 8612 BISHOP, WHITE, MIRESMA & MARSHALL, P.S. 720 Olive Way, Suite 1301

FOREIGN JUDGMENT - 2

Seattle, Washington 98101

206/622-5306 Fax: 206/622-0354

000 # 2**005**1

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASCO

FORD MOTOR CREDIT CO	MPANY,)
VS	Plaintiff(s),) Case No. CC01-39
JAMES D. REID,		
	Defendant(s).)
STATE OF OREGON County of Wasco)) ss.	
I, <u>SHERRY L. SMITH</u> , Court Operations Supervisor, of Wasco County and ex-officio Clerk of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Wasco, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copies with the original Judgment in the above-entitled case as the same appears on file and of record in my office, and the same is a true and correct transcript of said original and the whole thereof.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEI said Court this 3/24	REOF, I have hereun day of	to set my hand and affixed the seal of y , 2005. Levy L. Smill
STATE OF OREGON County of Wasco)) ss.	Court Operations Supervisor
I, BERNARD L. SMITH, Judge of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Wasco, the same being a court of Record and having a Clerk, and Seal, do hereby certify that Sherry L. Smith, who has signed the foregoing attestation, is the duly appointed and qualified Court Operations Supervisor of Wasco County and ex-officio Clerk of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Wasco County and the legal custodian of the Records and Seal of Said Circuit Court, that said signature is her genuine handwriting and that all her official acts as such Clerk are entitled to full faith and credit, and I further certify that said certificate of attestation is in due form according to the laws of the State of Oregon. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of said		
Court to be hereunto affix		of fes, 2005. Bathin
STATE OF OREGON) County of Wasco) so	s.	Circuit Judge
I, <u>SHERRY L. SMITH</u> , Court Operations Supervisor of Wasco County and ex-officio Clerk of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Wasco, do hereby certify that the <u>Honorable Bernard L. Smith</u> , who has signed the foregoing		

certificate, is the duly elected and qualified Judge of the said Court, and that the signature of said Judge to said certificate is his genuine handwriting.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of

Court Operations Supervisor

said Court this 2rd day of February, 2005.

Status Closed

Case#..... 0100039CC Ford Motor Credit Company/Reid James D Civil Contract

1 Judgment Default Docket Entry Date...

6/01/01

Judgment Status..... Unsatisfd Docket Entry Time... Volume/Page.....

1:39 PM

Judgment Date..... 6/01/01 Judgment..... \$2,370.01

Court Costs..... Attorney Fees.....

\$397.00 \$975.50

Prejudgment Interest 27.9% p/a from 5/23/00: Postjudgment Interest 27.9% p/a.

PTY JGMT ROLE

PLAINTIFF

ROLE

JUDGMENT STATUS

1 Plaintiff

FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY

Creditor

PTY JGMT ROLE 1 Defendant

DEFENDANT REID JAMES D

ROLE Debtor JUDGMENT STATUS Unsatisfied

Unsatisfied

EVT ENTER DT FILE DT

EVENT/FILING/PROCEEDING

SCD DT TIME

7 6/01/01 6/01/01 Judgment Default

5/31/01 Signed

JUD 1 Smith Bernard L Related event #

**** END OF DATA ******

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR WASCO COUNTY, OREGON

BY Btteckerson DATED 1-28-05

State of Washington County of Skamania \$ \$\$

I, Lorena E. Hollis. County Clerk of the Superior Court of Skamania County, Washington, DO HESCRY CERTIFY that this instrument, consisting of 4 page(s), is a true and correct copy of the original now on file and of record in my chice and, as County Clerk, I am the legal custodian thereof.

Signed and sealed at Stevenson, Washington

this date

LORENA E. LISTE County Creak

WSN: A BAS TOTAL A BAS

M. Tosol Slan